



H220002647783ABC7

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:			0 C C
	Division of Cor	porations	
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6383	
From:			
	Account Name	: CAPITOL SERVICES, INC.	
	Account Number	: 120160000017	
	Phone	: (855)498-5500	
	Fax Number	: (800)432-3622	

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_\_\_

r .....

LESTER SMITH MANAG	EMENT COMPA	NY
Certificate of Status	0	
Certified Copy	1	
Page Count	05	
Estimated Charge	\$1,178.75	TIPLEASE ADJUSTIFE

Electronic Filing Menu Co

Corporate Filing Menu

S. FRANKLIN Help AUG 2 4 2022

-----

.

#\*\*C

H22000284778

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Lester Smith Management Company

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Shelley Bush Marmon	101
Name of Person	
Crady Jewett McCulley & Houren LLP	<u>~`</u>
Firm/Company	دي ا
2727 Allen Parkway, Suite 1700	
Address	
Houston, TX 77019	ුය ආ
City/State and Zip code	
smarmon@cjmhlaw.com	

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Shelley Bush Marmon	at ( <sup>71</sup>	3	739-7007		
Name of Perso		ea Code	Daytime Telep	hone Number	
STREET/CO Registration Sc	URIER ADDRESS:		MAILING A Registration S		
Division of Co			Division of Co		
The Centre of	The Centre of Tallahassee		P.O. Box 6327		
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810			Tallahassee, FL 32314		
Tallahassee, FI	_ 32303				
Enclosed is a check for					
Please make check payab	le to: FLORIDA DEPART	IMENT OF	STATE		
🔳 \$70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee	& <b>B</b> §\$1	8.75 Filing Fee &	\$87.50 Filing Fee,	
_	Certificate of State	is C	ertified Copy	Certificate of Status &	

Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA H22000284778

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Lester Smith Management Company

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Texas	3	76-0209406	
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if appli		(FEI number, if applicable)	
08/07/1987	5.	N/A	
(Date of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
[2018]			
	•	n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
840 Gessner Road	3, Suite 1000, Houston, Texas 77024		~
	(Principal off	ice street address)	170
P.O. Box 52890,	Houston, Texas 77052		1. 1707
	(Current maili	ng address, if different)	(* (*
Name and stree	t address of Florida registered agent: (P.	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.		
ffice Address:	515 E. Park Avenue, Floor 2		
	Tallahassee	, Florida 32301	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

#### Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Toylor Surg Taylor Seay, as Asst. Secretary on behalf of Capitol Corporate Services, Inc. (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

.

## H22000284778

Chairman	Stuart M. Smith				
		DChairman	Name:		
DVice Chairman	P.O. Box 52890	DVice Chairman	Address:		
Director	Houston, Texas 77052				
President	·····	President	<u> </u>		
□Vice President		🗌 Vice President	<u></u>		
Secretary		Secretary		Treasurer	
00ther	00ther	Other		DOther	
Chairman	Michelle Hendry		Name		
Vice Chairman	P.O. Box 52890				
Director	Houston, Texas 77052				
President		DPresident			<u></u>
Vice President		Vice President			
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary		Treasurer	1:11
Other	Other	O0ther		Other	
	Sue Smith				23
□Chairman	Name:		Name:		
Uvice Chairman	Address:		Address:		
Director	Houston, Texas 77052		<del></del>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	36
President		O President			
Vice President		Uvice President			
Secretary	OTreasurer	Secretary			
Other	Other	(1)Other		ClOther	
Important Notice: individuals may b		orman six (6). The attachment will be image bur Florida Department of State Annual Re Signature of Director or Officer	d for reporting eport form.	purposes only. Non	-indexed

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Stuart M. Smith, President

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

. . .



John B. Scott Secretary of State

H22000284778

# Office of the Secretary of State

# **Certificate of Fact**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Articles Of Incorporation for LESTER SMITH MANAGEMENT COMPANY (file number 105722400), a Domestic For-Profit Corporation, was filed in this office on August 07, 1987.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on August 17, 2022.

2022 : 23 PH 1: 36



John B. Scott Secretary of State



H22000284778

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prenared by: SOS-WEB Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10264

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 1170439820003